
���������	
��
��������
� 

�	
�������������� 

����
�����������	
����������	��
��
����������������
����
���

��
������������	
��
������� 

 �������� 

� 

�!!�"
��#����$�
��-����������
%��� 

&�#��������&���#���'
�(��
�)
�(���*

�� 

�������� 

�+�/�-�-$���(�����	
�� 



Fox Hall Inn

Fox Hall Cottages

West Layton
Monks Rest Farm

Roman Fort

Carkin Moor Farm

Browson Bank Farm

A66

Moor Lane

New Lane

East Browson

Collier Lane

Warrener Lane

A66

Dick Scot Lane

East Layton

Ravensworth

Lanehead

Mains Gill
Bridge

Fox Grove

Mains Gill
Junction

0.000

100.000
102.214

0.000

17.831 0.000

21.248

0.000

76.213

0.000 29.456 17.450

39.402

-200.668
-200.000

-100.000

0.000

100.000

200.000

240.397

0.000

43
.5

88

0.
00

0

10
0.

00
0

20
0.

00
0

30
0.

00
0

40
0.

00
0

50
0.

00
0

60
0.

00
0

70
0.

00
080

0.
00

0

90
0.

00
0

99
2.

88
3

0.000

100.000

188.985

69973.721

70000.000

70100.000

70200.000

70300.000

70400.000

70500.000

70600.000

70700.000

70800.000

70900.000

71000.000

71100.000

71200.000

71300.000

71400.000

71500.000

71600.000

71700.000

71800.000

71900.000

72000.000

72100.000

72200.000

72300.000

72400.000

72500.000

72600.000

72700.000

72800.000

72900.000

73000.000

73100.000

73200.000

73300.000

73400.000

73500.000

73600.000

73700.000

73800.000

73900.000

74000.000

74100.000

74200.000

74300.000 74400.000

74500.000

74600.000

74700.000

74800.000

74900.000

75000.000

75051.167

0.
00

0

37.936

0.000

29.055

0.
00

0

40.5760.000

42
.5

95

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

332.429

0.000

24.780

0.000

24.364

0.
00

0

25
.37

6

-4
.3

53

0.000

55
.34

6

0.000

100.000

20
0.

00
0

300.000

381.936

0.000

13.088

0.000

18.046

0.000

21
.11

2

0.000

15.0000.000

19.425

0.000

19
.42

5

0.000

34.275

0.000

36.799

0.000

28
.6

62

0.000

21.043

0.000

20.026

-563.640

-500.000

-400.000

-300.000

-200.000

-100.000

0.000

100.000

200.000

295.357

0.
00

0

10
0.

00
0

20
0.

00
0

30
0.

00
0

40
0.

00
0

46
1.4

41

0.000

18.552

0.000

23.417 0.000

31.151

0.000

17.053

0.019

29.434 0.000

29.856

0.000

24.459

0.000

22.816

0.000

23.674

0.000

25.036

0.000

31.782 0.000

32.329

0.000

20.814

0.000

25.538 0.000

25.323

0.
00

0

23
.2

24

0.000

23.611

0.
00

0

19.843

0.000

51.033

0.
00

0

22
.0

88

0.000

34
.1

00

0.000

100.000

155.948

0.000

22.295 0.000

20.273

0.000

23.999

0.000

24.137

0.000

24
.1

37

0.000

80.000

0.000

10
0.

00
0

200.000

258.129

469.397

500.000

540.126

0.000

100.000

200.000

254.944

0.
00

0

100.000

114.4450.000

10
0.

00
0

11
4.

39
1

0.000

19.921

0.000

20.028

0.000

21.543

0.000

49.8420.000

24.364

0.
00

023
.04

9

0.000

26.917 0.000
32.054

0.000

39.082

0.000

33
.6

37

0.
00

0

35.2470.000

32.570

0.000

24.684

0.000

58.321

0.000

67
.1

56

0.000

59.425

0.000

68.290

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

545.226

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

480.073

0.000

90.035

0.000

100.000

112.832

0.000

100.000

192.325

0.000

42.817

0.
00

0

48.166

0.000

100.000

200.000

226.300

0.000

100.000

104.957

0.000

10
0.

00
0

120.000

0.000

100.000

154.010

-15.778

0.000

100.000

109.157

0.000 80.000

0.000

10
0.

00
0

180.980

0.000

80.860
0.000

79.493

0.
00

0

100.000

117.878

0.000

59.545

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

536.627

0.
00

0

29.880

0.000

32.376

0.000

100.000

200.000

241.702

0.000

18.106
0.000

20.000

40.000

60.000

80.000

100.000

120.000

140.000

160.000

180.000

200.000

220.000

240.000

260.000

280.000

300.000

320.000

340.000

360.000

380.000

400.000

420.000

440.000

460.000

477.738

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

525.403

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

600.000

620.199

0.0
00

10
0.0

00

20
0.

00
0

30
0.

00
0

40
0.

00
0

50
0.

00
0

60
0.

00
0

70
0.

00
0

80
0.

00
0

90
0.

00
0

10
00

.0
00

11
00

.0
00

12
00

.0
00

13
00

.0
00

14
00

.0
00

15
00

.0
00

16
00

.0
00

17
00

.0
00

18
00

.0
00

19
00

.0
00

19
13

.2
11

0.000 100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

449.275

0.000

100.000

20
0.

00
0

30
0.

00
0

343.512

0.
00

0

45.886

0.000

100.000

20
0.0

00

30
0.

00
0

344.521

0.000

100.000

187.893-20.564
0.

00
0

10
.8

49

0.
00

0

26.447

0.000

52.684

0.000

43
.2

62 0.
00

0

24.137

0.000

51.716

0.000

100.000
102.214

0.000

17.831 0.000

21.248

0.000

76.213

0.000 29.456 17.450

39.402

-200.668
-200.000

-100.000

0.000

100.000

200.000

240.397

0.000

43
.5

88

0.
00

0

10
0.

00
0

20
0.

00
0

30
0.

00
0

40
0.

00
0

50
0.

00
0

60
0.

00
0

70
0.

00
080

0.
00

0

90
0.

00
0

99
2.

88
3

0.000

100.000

188.985

69973.721

70000.000

70100.000

70200.000

70300.000

70400.000

70500.000

70600.000

70700.000

70800.000

70900.000

71000.000

71100.000

71200.000

71300.000

71400.000

71500.000

71600.000

71700.000

71800.000

71900.000

72000.000

72100.000

72200.000

72300.000

72400.000

72500.000

72600.000

72700.000

72800.000

72900.000

73000.000

73100.000

73200.000

73300.000

73400.000

73500.000

73600.000

73700.000

73800.000

73900.000

74000.000

74100.000

74200.000

74300.000 74400.000

74500.000

74600.000

74700.000

74800.000

74900.000

75000.000

75051.167

0.
00

0

37.936

0.000

29.055

0.
00

0

40.5760.000

42
.5

95

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

332.429

0.000

24.780

0.000

24.364

0.
00

0

25
.37

6

-4
.3

53

0.000

55
.34

6

0.000

100.000

20
0.

00
0

300.000

381.936

0.000

13.088

0.000

18.046

0.000

21
.11

2

0.000

15.0000.000

19.425

0.000

19
.42

5

0.000

34.275

0.000

36.799

0.000

28
.6

62

0.000

21.043

0.000

20.026

-563.640

-500.000

-400.000

-300.000

-200.000

-100.000

0.000

100.000

200.000

295.357

0.
00

0

10
0.

00
0

20
0.

00
0

30
0.

00
0

40
0.

00
0

46
1.4

41

0.000

18.552

0.000

23.417 0.000

31.151

0.000

17.053

0.019

29.434 0.000

29.856

0.000

24.459

0.000

22.816

0.000

23.674

0.000

25.036

0.000

31.782 0.000

32.329

0.000

20.814

0.000

25.538 0.000

25.323

0.
00

0

23
.2

24

0.000

23.611

0.
00

0

19.843

0.000

51.033

0.
00

0

22
.0

88

0.000

34
.1

00

0.000

100.000

155.948

0.000

22.295 0.000

20.273

0.000

23.999

0.000

24.137

0.000

24
.1

37

0.000

80.000

0.000

10
0.

00
0

200.000

258.129

469.397

500.000

540.126

0.000

100.000

200.000

254.944

0.
00

0

100.000

114.4450.000

10
0.

00
0

11
4.

39
1

0.000

19.921

0.000

20.028

0.000

21.543

0.000

49.8420.000

24.364

0.
00

023
.04

9

0.000

26.917 0.000
32.054

0.000

39.082

0.000

33
.6

37

0.
00

0

35.2470.000

32.570

0.000

24.684

0.000

58.321

0.000

67
.1

56

0.000

59.425

0.000

68.290

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

545.226

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

480.073

0.000

90.035

0.000

100.000

112.832

0.000

100.000

192.325

0.000

42.817

0.
00

0

48.166

0.000

100.000

200.000

226.300

0.000

100.000

104.957

0.000

10
0.

00
0

120.000

0.000

100.000

154.010

-15.778

0.000

100.000

109.157

0.000 80.000

0.000

10
0.

00
0

180.980

0.000

80.860
0.000

79.493

0.
00

0

100.000

117.878

0.000

59.545

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

536.627

0.
00

0

29.880

0.000

32.376

0.000

100.000

200.000

241.702

0.000

18.106
0.000

20.000

40.000

60.000

80.000

100.000

120.000

140.000

160.000

180.000

200.000

220.000

240.000

260.000

280.000

300.000

320.000

340.000

360.000

380.000

400.000

420.000

440.000

460.000

477.738

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

525.403

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

600.000

620.199

0.0
00

10
0.0

00

20
0.

00
0

30
0.

00
0

40
0.

00
0

50
0.

00
0

60
0.

00
0

70
0.

00
0

80
0.

00
0

90
0.

00
0

10
00

.0
00

11
00

.0
00

12
00

.0
00

13
00

.0
00

14
00

.0
00

15
00

.0
00

16
00

.0
00

17
00

.0
00

18
00

.0
00

19
00

.0
00

19
13

.2
11

0.000 100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

449.275

0.000

100.000

20
0.

00
0

30
0.

00
0

343.512

0.
00

0

45.886

0.000

100.000

20
0.0

00

30
0.

00
0

344.521

0.000

100.000

187.893-20.564
0.

00
0

10
.8

49

0.
00

0

26.447

0.000

52.684

0.000

43
.2

62 0.
00

0

24.137

0.000

51.716

0.000

100.000
102.214

0.000

17.831 0.000

21.248

0.000

76.213

0.000 29.456 17.450

39.402

-200.668
-200.000

-100.000

0.000

100.000

200.000

240.397

0.000

43
.5

88

0.
00

0

10
0.

00
0

20
0.

00
0

30
0.

00
0

40
0.

00
0

50
0.

00
0

60
0.

00
0

70
0.

00
080

0.
00

0

90
0.

00
0

99
2.

88
3

0.000

100.000

188.985

69973.721

70000.000

70100.000

70200.000

70300.000

70400.000

70500.000

70600.000

70700.000

70800.000

70900.000

71000.000

71100.000

71200.000

71300.000

71400.000

71500.000

71600.000

71700.000

71800.000

71900.000

72000.000

72100.000

72200.000

72300.000

72400.000

72500.000

72600.000

72700.000

72800.000

72900.000

73000.000

73100.000

73200.000

73300.000

73400.000

73500.000

73600.000

73700.000

73800.000

73900.000

74000.000

74100.000

74200.000

74300.000 74400.000

74500.000

74600.000

74700.000

74800.000

74900.000

75000.000

75051.167

0.
00

0

37.936

0.000

29.055

0.
00

0

40.5760.000

42
.5

95

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

332.429

0.000

24.780

0.000

24.364

0.
00

0

25
.37

6

-4
.3

53

0.000

55
.34

6

0.000

100.000

20
0.

00
0

300.000

381.936

0.000

13.088

0.000

18.046

0.000

21
.11

2

0.000

15.0000.000

19.425

0.000

19
.42

5

0.000

34.275

0.000

36.799

0.000

28
.6

62

0.000

21.043

0.000

20.026

-563.640

-500.000

-400.000

-300.000

-200.000

-100.000

0.000

100.000

200.000

295.357

0.
00

0

10
0.

00
0

20
0.

00
0

30
0.

00
0

40
0.

00
0

46
1.4

41

0.000

18.552

0.000

23.417 0.000

31.151

0.000

17.053

0.019

29.434 0.000

29.856

0.000

24.459

0.000

22.816

0.000

23.674

0.000

25.036

0.000

31.782 0.000

32.329

0.000

20.814

0.000

25.538 0.000

25.323

0.
00

0

23
.2

24

0.000

23.611

0.
00

0

19.843

0.000

51.033

0.
00

0

22
.0

88

0.000

34
.1

00

0.000

100.000

155.948

0.000

22.295 0.000

20.273

0.000

23.999

0.000

24.137

0.000

24
.1

37

0.000

80.000

0.000

10
0.

00
0

200.000

258.129

469.397

500.000

540.126

0.000

100.000

200.000

254.944

0.
00

0

100.000

114.4450.000

10
0.

00
0

11
4.

39
1

0.000

19.921

0.000

20.028

0.000

21.543

0.000

49.8420.000

24.364

0.
00

023
.04

9

0.000

26.917 0.000
32.054

0.000

39.082

0.000

33
.6

37

0.
00

0

35.2470.000

32.570

0.000

24.684

0.000

58.321

0.000

67
.1

56

0.000

59.425

0.000

68.290

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

545.226

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

480.073

0.000

90.035

0.000

100.000

112.832

0.000

100.000

192.325

0.000

42.817

0.
00

0

48.166

0.000

100.000

200.000

226.300

0.000

100.000

104.957

0.000

10
0.

00
0

120.000

0.000

100.000

154.010

-15.778

0.000

100.000

109.157

0.000 80.000

0.000

10
0.

00
0

180.980

0.000

80.860
0.000

79.493

0.
00

0

100.000

117.878

0.000

59.545

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

536.627

0.
00

0

29.880

0.000

32.376

0.000

100.000

200.000

241.702

0.000

18.106
0.000

20.000

40.000

60.000

80.000

100.000

120.000

140.000

160.000

180.000

200.000

220.000

240.000

260.000

280.000

300.000

320.000

340.000

360.000

380.000

400.000

420.000

440.000

460.000

477.738

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

525.403

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

600.000

620.199

0.0
00

10
0.0

00

20
0.

00
0

30
0.

00
0

40
0.

00
0

50
0.

00
0

60
0.

00
0

70
0.

00
0

80
0.

00
0

90
0.

00
0

10
00

.0
00

11
00

.0
00

12
00

.0
00

13
00

.0
00

14
00

.0
00

15
00

.0
00

16
00

.0
00

17
00

.0
00

18
00

.0
00

19
00

.0
00

19
13

.2
11

0.000 100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

449.275

0.000

100.000

20
0.

00
0

30
0.

00
0

343.512

0.
00

0

45.886

0.000

100.000

20
0.0

00

30
0.

00
0

344.521

0.000

100.000

187.893-20.564
0.

00
0

10
.8

49

0.
00

0

26.447

0.000

52.684

0.000

43
.2

62 0.
00

0

24.137

0.000

51.716

0.000

100.000
102.214

0.000

17.831 0.000

21.248

0.000

76.213

0.000 29.456 17.450

39.402

-200.668
-200.000

-100.000

0.000

100.000

200.000

240.397

0.000

43
.5

88

0.
00

0

10
0.

00
0

20
0.

00
0

30
0.

00
0

40
0.

00
0

50
0.

00
0

60
0.

00
0

70
0.

00
080

0.
00

0

90
0.

00
0

99
2.

88
3

0.000

100.000

188.985

69973.721

70000.000

70100.000

70200.000

70300.000

70400.000

70500.000

70600.000

70700.000

70800.000

70900.000

71000.000

71100.000

71200.000

71300.000

71400.000

71500.000

71600.000

71700.000

71800.000

71900.000

72000.000

72100.000

72200.000

72300.000

72400.000

72500.000

72600.000

72700.000

72800.000

72900.000

73000.000

73100.000

73200.000

73300.000

73400.000

73500.000

73600.000

73700.000

73800.000

73900.000

74000.000

74100.000

74200.000

74300.000 74400.000

74500.000

74600.000

74700.000

74800.000

74900.000

75000.000

75051.167

0.
00

0

37.936

0.000

29.055

0.
00

0

40.5760.000

42
.5

95

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

332.429

0.000

24.780

0.000

24.364

0.
00

0

25
.37

6

-4
.3

53

0.000

55
.34

6

0.000

100.000

20
0.

00
0

300.000

381.936

0.000

13.088

0.000

18.046

0.000

21
.11

2

0.000

15.0000.000

19.425

0.000

19
.42

5

0.000

34.275

0.000

36.799

0.000

28
.6

62

0.000

21.043

0.000

20.026

-563.640

-500.000

-400.000

-300.000

-200.000

-100.000

0.000

100.000

200.000

295.357

0.
00

0

10
0.

00
0

20
0.

00
0

30
0.

00
0

40
0.

00
0

46
1.4

41

0.000

18.552

0.000

23.417 0.000

31.151

0.000

17.053

0.019

29.434 0.000

29.856

0.000

24.459

0.000

22.816

0.000

23.674

0.000

25.036

0.000

31.782 0.000

32.329

0.000

20.814

0.000

25.538 0.000

25.323

0.
00

0

23
.2

24

0.000

23.611

0.
00

0

19.843

0.000

51.033

0.
00

0

22
.0

88

0.000

34
.1

00

0.000

100.000

155.948

0.000

22.295 0.000

20.273

0.000

23.999

0.000

24.137

0.000

24
.1

37

0.000

80.000

0.000

10
0.

00
0

200.000

258.129

469.397

500.000

540.126

0.000

100.000

200.000

254.944

0.
00

0

100.000

114.4450.000

10
0.

00
0

11
4.

39
1

0.000

19.921

0.000

20.028

0.000

21.543

0.000

49.8420.000

24.364

0.
00

023
.04

9

0.000

26.917 0.000
32.054

0.000

39.082

0.000

33
.6

37

0.
00

0

35.2470.000

32.570

0.000

24.684

0.000

58.321

0.000

67
.1

56

0.000

59.425

0.000

68.290

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

545.226

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

480.073

0.000

90.035

0.000

100.000

112.832

0.000

100.000

192.325

0.000

42.817

0.
00

0

48.166

0.000

100.000

200.000

226.300

0.000

100.000

104.957

0.000

10
0.

00
0

120.000

0.000

100.000

154.010

-15.778

0.000

100.000

109.157

0.000 80.000

0.000

10
0.

00
0

180.980

0.000

80.860
0.000

79.493

0.
00

0

100.000

117.878

0.000

59.545

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

536.627

0.
00

0

29.880

0.000

31.372

0.000

100.000

188.457

0.000

18.106
0.000

20.000

40.000

60.000

80.000

100.000

120.000

140.000

160.000

180.000

200.000

220.000

240.000

260.000

280.000

300.000

320.000

340.000

360.000

380.000

400.000

420.000

440.000

460.000

477.738

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

525.403

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

600.000

620.199

0.0
00

10
0.0

00

20
0.

00
0

30
0.

00
0

40
0.

00
0

50
0.

00
0

60
0.

00
0

70
0.

00
0

80
0.

00
0

90
0.

00
0

10
00

.0
00

11
00

.0
00

12
00

.0
00

13
00

.0
00

14
00

.0
00

15
00

.0
00

16
00

.0
00

17
00

.0
00

18
00

.0
00

19
00

.0
00

19
13

.2
11

0.000 100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

449.275

0.000

100.000

20
0.

00
0

30
0.

00
0

343.512

0.
00

0

45.886

0.000

100.000

20
0.0

00

30
0.

00
0

344.521

0.000

100.000

187.893-20.564
0.

00
0

10
.8

49

0.
00

0

26.447

0.000

52.684

0.000

43
.2

62 0.
00

0

24.137

0.000

51.716

01 02 0371000

72000

73000

74000

69972.496

70500

75000
750510

0.000

100.000102.214

0.000 17.831 0.000

21.248

0.000

76.213

0.000

29.456 17.450

39.402

-200.668 -200.000

-100.000

0.000

100.000

200.000

240.397

0.000

43.588

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

600.000

700.000

800.000

900.000

992.883

0.000

100.000

188.985

69973.721 70000.000

70100.000

70200.000

70300.000

70400.000

70500.000

70600.000

70700.000

70800.000

70900.000

71000.000

71100.000

71200.000

71300.000

71400.000

71500.000

71600.000

71700.000

71800.000

71900.000

72000.000

72100.000

72200.000

72300.000

72400.000

72500.000

72600.000

72700.000

72800.000

72900.000

73000.000

73100.000

73200.000

73300.000

73400.000

73500.000

73600.000

73700.000

73800.000

73900.000

74000.000

74100.000

74200.000

74300.000

74400.000

74500.000

74600.000

74700.000

74800.000

74900.000

75000.000

75051.167

0.000

37.936

0.000

29.055

0.000

40.576

0.000
42.595

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

332.429

0.000

24.780

0.000 24.364

0.000

25.376

-4.353

0.00055.346

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

381.936

0.000 13.088

0.000 18.046

0.000

21.112

0.000

15.0000.000

19.425

0.00019.425

0.000

34.275

0.000

36.799

0.000

28.662

0.000

21.0430.000

20.026

-563.640

-500.000

-400.000

-300.000

-200.000

-100.000

0.000

100.000

200.000

295.357

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

461.441

0.000

18.5520.000

23.417 0.000

31.151

0.000

17.053

0.019 29.434 0.000

29.856

0.000

24.459

0.000 22.816 0.000

23.674

0.000

25.036

0.000

31.782 0.000

32.329

0.000

20.814

0.000 25.538

0.000

25.323

0.000

23.224

0.000

23.6110.000

19.843

0.000

51.033

0.000

22.088

0.000

34.100

0.000

100.000

155.948

0.000 22.295 0.000

20.273

0.000 23.999

0.000

24.137

0.000

24.137

0.000 80.000

0.000

100.000

200.000 258.129

469.397

500.000

540.126

0.000

100.000

200.000

254.944

0.000100.000
114.445

0.000

100.000

114.391

0.000

19.9210.000 20.028 0.000

21.543

0.000

49.842

0.000 24.364

0.000

23.049

0.000 26.917 0.000

32.054

0.000

39.0820.000
33.637

0.000

35.247

0.000 32.570 0.000

24.684

0.000 58.321

0.000

67.156

0.000

59.425 0.000

68.290

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

545.226

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

480.073

0.000

90.035 0.000
100.000

112.832

0.000

100.000

192.325

0.000

42.8170.000

48.166

0.000

100.000

200.000

226.300

0.000100.000104.957

0.000

100.000

120.000

0.000

100.000

154.010

-15.778 0.000

100.000 109.157

0.00080.000

0.000

100.000

180.980

0.000

80.8600.000

79.493

0.000100.000

117.878

0.000

59.545

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

536.627

0.000
29.8800.000 32.376

0.000

100.000

200.000

241.702

0.000

18.106

0.000

20.000

40.000

60.000 80.000 100.000 120.000 140.000 160.000 180.000 200.000 220.000 240.000 260.000 280.000 300.000 320.000

340.000

360.000

380.000 400.000 420.000 440.000 460.000 477.738

0.000 100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

525.403

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

600.000 620.199

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

600.000

700.000

800.000

900.000

1000.000

1100.00
0

1200.00
0

1300.00
0

1400.000

1500.00
0

1600.00
0

1700.00
0

1800.000

1900.000

1913.211

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

449.275

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000
343.512

0.00045.886

0.000 100.000

200.000

300.000

344.521

0.000

100.000

187.893

-20.564

0.000

10.849

0.000

26.447

0.000

52.684

0.000

43.262

0.000

24.137

0.000

51.716

0.000

100.000102.214

0.000 17.831 0.000

21.248

0.000

76.213

0.000

29.456 17.450

39.402

-200.668 -200.000

-100.000

0.000

100.000

200.000

240.397

0.000

43.588

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

600.000

700.000

800.000

900.000

992.883

0.000

100.000

188.985

69973.721 70000.000

70100.000

70200.000

70300.000

70400.000

70500.000

70600.000

70700.000

70800.000

70900.000

71000.000

71100.000

71200.000

71300.000

71400.000

71500.000

71600.000

71700.000

71800.000

71900.000

72000.000

72100.000

72200.000

72300.000

72400.000

72500.000

72600.000

72700.000

72800.000

72900.000

73000.000

73100.000

73200.000

73300.000

73400.000

73500.000

73600.000

73700.000

73800.000

73900.000

74000.000

74100.000

74200.000

74300.000

74400.000

74500.000

74600.000

74700.000

74800.000

74900.000

75000.000

75051.167

0.000

37.936

0.000

29.055

0.000

40.576

0.000
42.595

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

332.429

0.000

24.780

0.000 24.364

0.000

25.376

-4.353

0.00055.346

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

381.936

0.000 13.088

0.000 18.046

0.000

21.112

0.000

15.0000.000

19.425

0.00019.425

0.000

34.275

0.000

36.799

0.000

28.662

0.000

21.0430.000

20.026

-563.640

-500.000

-400.000

-300.000

-200.000

-100.000

0.000

100.000

200.000

295.357

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

461.441

0.000

18.5520.000

23.417 0.000

31.151

0.000

17.053

0.019 29.434 0.000

29.856

0.000

24.459

0.000 22.816 0.000

23.674

0.000

25.036

0.000

31.782 0.000

32.329

0.000

20.814

0.000 25.538

0.000

25.323

0.000

23.224

0.000

23.6110.000

19.843

0.000

51.033

0.000

22.088

0.000

34.100

0.000

100.000

155.948

0.000 22.295 0.000

20.273

0.000 23.999

0.000

24.137

0.000

24.137

0.000 80.000

0.000

100.000

200.000 258.129

469.397

500.000

540.126

0.000

100.000

200.000

254.944

0.000100.000
114.445

0.000

100.000

114.391

0.000

19.9210.000 20.028 0.000

21.543

0.000

49.842

0.000 24.364

0.000

23.049

0.000 26.917 0.000

32.054

0.000

39.0820.000
33.637

0.000

35.247

0.000 32.570 0.000

24.684

0.000 58.321

0.000

67.156

0.000

59.425 0.000

68.290

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

545.226

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

480.073

0.000

90.035 0.000
100.000

112.832

0.000

100.000

192.325

0.000

42.8170.000

48.166

0.000

100.000

200.000

226.300

0.000100.000104.957

0.000

100.000

120.000

0.000

100.000

154.010

-15.778 0.000

100.000 109.157

0.00080.000

0.000

100.000

180.980

0.000

80.8600.000

79.493

0.000100.000

117.878

0.000

59.545

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

536.627

0.000
29.8800.000 32.376

0.000

100.000

200.000

241.702

0.000

18.106

0.000

20.000

40.000

60.000 80.000 100.000 120.000 140.000 160.000 180.000 200.000 220.000 240.000 260.000 280.000 300.000 320.000

340.000

360.000

380.000 400.000 420.000 440.000 460.000 477.738

0.000 100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

525.403

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

600.000 620.199

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

600.000

700.000

800.000

900.000

1000.000

1100.00
0

1200.00
0

1300.00
0

1400.000

1500.00
0

1600.00
0

1700.00
0

1800.000

1900.000

1913.211

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

449.275

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000
343.512

0.00045.886

0.000 100.000

200.000

300.000

344.521

0.000

100.000

187.893

-20.564

0.000

10.849

0.000

26.447

0.000

52.684

0.000

43.262

0.000

24.137

0.000

51.716

0.000

100.000102.214

0.000 17.831 0.000

21.248

0.000

76.213

0.000

29.456 17.450

39.402

-200.668 -200.000

-100.000

0.000

100.000

200.000

240.397

0.000

43.588

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

600.000

700.000

800.000

900.000

992.883

0.000

100.000

188.985

69973.721 70000.000

70100.000

70200.000

70300.000

70400.000

70500.000

70600.000

70700.000

70800.000

70900.000

71000.000

71100.000

71200.000

71300.000

71400.000

71500.000

71600.000

71700.000

71800.000

71900.000

72000.000

72100.000

72200.000

72300.000

72400.000

72500.000

72600.000

72700.000

72800.000

72900.000

73000.000

73100.000

73200.000

73300.000

73400.000

73500.000

73600.000

73700.000

73800.000

73900.000

74000.000

74100.000

74200.000

74300.000

74400.000

74500.000

74600.000

74700.000

74800.000

74900.000

75000.000

75051.167

0.000

37.936

0.000

29.055

0.000

40.576

0.000
42.595

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

332.429

0.000

24.780

0.000 24.364

0.000

25.376

-4.353

0.00055.346

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

381.936

0.000 13.088

0.000 18.046

0.000

21.112

0.000

15.0000.000

19.425

0.00019.425

0.000

34.275

0.000

36.799

0.000

28.662

0.000

21.0430.000

20.026

-563.640

-500.000

-400.000

-300.000

-200.000

-100.000

0.000

100.000

200.000

295.357

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

461.441

0.000

18.5520.000

23.417 0.000

31.151

0.000

17.053

0.019 29.434 0.000

29.856

0.000

24.459

0.000 22.816 0.000

23.674

0.000

25.036

0.000

31.782 0.000

32.329

0.000

20.814

0.000 25.538

0.000

25.323

0.000

23.224

0.000

23.6110.000

19.843

0.000

51.033

0.000

22.088

0.000

34.100

0.000

100.000

155.948

0.000 22.295 0.000

20.273

0.000 23.999

0.000

24.137

0.000

24.137

0.000 80.000

0.000

100.000

200.000 258.129

469.397

500.000

540.126

0.000

100.000

200.000

254.944

0.000100.000
114.445

0.000

100.000

114.391

0.000

19.9210.000 20.028 0.000

21.543

0.000

49.842

0.000 24.364

0.000

23.049

0.000 26.917 0.000

32.054

0.000

39.0820.000
33.637

0.000

35.247

0.000 32.570 0.000

24.684

0.000 58.321

0.000

67.156

0.000

59.425 0.000

68.290

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

545.226

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

480.073

0.000

90.035 0.000
100.000

112.832

0.000

100.000

192.325

0.000

42.8170.000

48.166

0.000

100.000

200.000

226.300

0.000100.000104.957

0.000

100.000

120.000

0.000

100.000

154.010

-15.778 0.000

100.000 109.157

0.00080.000

0.000

100.000

180.980

0.000

80.8600.000

79.493

0.000100.000

117.878

0.000

59.545

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

536.627

0.000
29.8800.000 32.376

0.000

100.000

200.000

241.702

0.000

18.106

0.000

20.000

40.000

60.000 80.000 100.000 120.000 140.000 160.000 180.000 200.000 220.000 240.000 260.000 280.000 300.000 320.000

340.000

360.000

380.000 400.000 420.000 440.000 460.000 477.738

0.000 100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

525.403

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

600.000 620.199

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

600.000

700.000

800.000

900.000

1000.000

1100.00
0

1200.00
0

1300.00
0

1400.000

1500.00
0

1600.00
0

1700.00
0

1800.000

1900.000

1913.211

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

449.275

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000
343.512

0.00045.886

0.000 100.000

200.000

300.000

344.521

0.000

100.000

187.893

-20.564

0.000

10.849

0.000

26.447

0.000

52.684

0.000

43.262

0.000

24.137

0.000

51.716

0.000

100.000102.214

0.000 17.831 0.000

21.248

0.000

76.213

0.000

29.456 17.450

39.402

-200.668 -200.000

-100.000

0.000

100.000

200.000

240.397

0.000

43.588

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

600.000

700.000

800.000

900.000

992.883

0.000

100.000

188.985

69973.721 70000.000

70100.000

70200.000

70300.000

70400.000

70500.000

70600.000

70700.000

70800.000

70900.000

71000.000

71100.000

71200.000

71300.000

71400.000

71500.000

71600.000

71700.000

71800.000

71900.000

72000.000

72100.000

72200.000

72300.000

72400.000

72500.000

72600.000

72700.000

72800.000

72900.000

73000.000

73100.000

73200.000

73300.000

73400.000

73500.000

73600.000

73700.000

73800.000

73900.000

74000.000

74100.000

74200.000

74300.000

74400.000

74500.000

74600.000

74700.000

74800.000

74900.000

75000.000

75051.167

0.000

37.936

0.000

29.055

0.000

40.576

0.000
42.595

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

332.429

0.000

24.780

0.000 24.364

0.000

25.376

-4.353

0.00055.346

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

381.936

0.000 13.088

0.000 18.046

0.000

21.112

0.000

15.0000.000

19.425

0.00019.425

0.000

34.275

0.000

36.799

0.000

28.662

0.000

21.0430.000

20.026

-563.640

-500.000

-400.000

-300.000

-200.000

-100.000

0.000

100.000

200.000

295.357

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

461.441

0.000

18.5520.000

23.417 0.000

31.151

0.000

17.053

0.019 29.434 0.000

29.856

0.000

24.459

0.000 22.816 0.000

23.674

0.000

25.036

0.000

31.782 0.000

32.329

0.000

20.814

0.000 25.538

0.000

25.323

0.000

23.224

0.000

23.6110.000

19.843

0.000

51.033

0.000

22.088

0.000

34.100

0.000

100.000

155.948

0.000 22.295 0.000

20.273

0.000 23.999

0.000

24.137

0.000

24.137

0.000 80.000

0.000

100.000

200.000 258.129

469.397

500.000

540.126

0.000

100.000

200.000

254.944

0.000100.000
114.445

0.000

100.000

114.391

0.000

19.9210.000 20.028 0.000

21.543

0.000

49.842

0.000 24.364

0.000

23.049

0.000 26.917 0.000

32.054

0.000

39.0820.000
33.637

0.000

35.247

0.000 32.570 0.000

24.684

0.000 58.321

0.000

67.156

0.000

59.425 0.000

68.290

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

545.226

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

480.073

0.000

90.035 0.000
100.000

112.832

0.000

100.000

192.325

0.000

42.8170.000

48.166

0.000

100.000

200.000

226.300

0.000100.000104.957

0.000

100.000

120.000

0.000

100.000

154.010

-15.778 0.000

100.000 109.157

0.00080.000

0.000

100.000

180.980

0.000

80.8600.000

79.493

0.000100.000

117.878

0.000

59.545

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

536.627

0.000
29.8800.000 31.372

0.000

100.000

188.457

0.000

18.106

0.000

20.000

40.000

60.000 80.000 100.000 120.000 140.000 160.000 180.000 200.000 220.000 240.000 260.000 280.000 300.000 320.000

340.000

360.000

380.000 400.000 420.000 440.000 460.000 477.738

0.000 100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

525.403

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

600.000 620.199

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

500.000

600.000

700.000

800.000

900.000

1000.000

1100.00
0

1200.00
0

1300.00
0

1400.000

1500.00
0

1600.00
0

1700.00
0

1800.000

1900.000

1913.211

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000

400.000

449.275

0.000

100.000

200.000

300.000
343.512

0.00045.886

0.000 100.000

200.000

300.000

344.521

0.000

100.000

187.893

-20.564

0.000

10.849

0.000

26.447

0.000

52.684

0.000

43.262

0.000

24.137

0.000

51.716

71000

72000

73000

74000

75000

750510

PROJECT KEY PLAN

Project Name / Scheme Name

Revision

Scale :

Drawing Title

Dimensions :

Client

Suitability

@ A1Project Ref. No. Stage

Project Originator Volume

Location Type

|

Number

-
|

-
-
| |

-
Role

-
|

Drawing Number

Suitability Description

ApprovedReviewed
Revision details

Checked AuthorisedCreated
dd/mm/yy dd/mm/yy dd/mm/yy dd/mm/yy dd/mm/yy

Revision

|

-

Purpose

PINS Reference Number

DCO APPLICATION

TR010062/APP/5.21

3 Piccadilly Place
Manchester
M1 3BN

A66 Northern Trans-Pennine Project

De-Trunking Plans
Regulation 5(2)(o)
Key Plan

--- PCF3
1:10000

M

HE565627 AMY HAC
S09 DR CH 701700

A Approved for Stage Complete C01

C01
For DCO Submission

RKIG
01/06/22

RKIG
01/06/22

EKEL
08/06/22

TEGG
08/06/22

SSCO
08/06/22

Stephen Bank to Carkin Moor
Scheme 09

N

N

© Crown copyright and database right (2022). All rights reserved. OS 100030649.

0 500 m 200

NOTES
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN METRES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

KEY

THE SCHEME (SHOWN FOR 
ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY)

SHEET USED AS PART OF THIS 
DRAWING SERIES

SHEET NOT USED AS PART OF THIS
DRAWING SERIES

CHAINAGE (MEASURED DISTANCE 
ALONG THE SCHEME LENGTH)

1000

00

04








	5.21 De Trunking Plans Scheme 09 Stephen Bank to Carkin M
	HE565627-AMY-HAC-S09-DR-CH-701700
	A1V Frame

	HE565627-AMY-HAC-S09-DR-CH-701701
	HE565627-AMY-HAC-S09-DR-CH-701702
	HE565627-AMY-HAC-S09-DR-CH-701703

